	Teresa Mosqueda/Dan Eder LEG UFW Support RES D2					
1	WHEREAS, Darigold is headquartered in Seattle and holds its corporate offices in Seattle; and					
2	WHEREAS, the City has a long history of supporting workers and maintaining worker					
3	protections; NOW, THEREFORE,					
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE THAT:					
5	Section 1. The Seattle City Council believes all dairy workers should be guaranteed the					
6	right to work without fear of retaliation and calls on Darigold and companies who purchase					
7	Darigold products to work with the dairy workers and their representatives at the United Farm					
8	Workers to ensure these protections.					
9	Section 2. The Seattle City Council stands with dairy farm workers and Darigold workers					
10	who provide Seattle residents with dairy products.					
11	Section 3. The Seattle City Council extends its full support to the upcoming Fast for					
12	Reconciliation to bring much needed attention to the issues impacting Washington State dairy					
13	workers.					
14						

	Adopted by the City Cou	ıncil the	day of	<del>,</del>
and signed by me in open session in authentication of its adoption this day of				
	,	2018.		
			President	_ of the City Council
	Filed by me this	day of _		, 2018.
			Monica Martinez Simm	nons, City Clerk
(Seal)				